

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

Errata Correction

		File Number: 18-02	254	
File Key:	18-0254	Type: Agenda Iten	n Status:	Approved by ED
Version:	1	Reference:	Controlling Body:	Procurement Committee
			File Created Date :	03/02/2018
File Name:			Final Action:	
Title label:	Authority to increase purchase order with Seeco Consultants, for Geotechnical Analysis in an amount of \$60,983.93, from an amount of \$674,353.82 to an amount not to exceed \$735,337.75. Account 201-50000-612380, 401-50000-612240, and 501-50000-612240, Purchase Order 3078788 <i>(As Revised)</i>			
Notes:	ERRATA CORRECT The word "Attachm	CTION nent" is added to the bottom of the 1	Fransmittal.	
Notes: Sponsors:			Fransmittal. Enactment Date:	
Sponsors:	The word "Attachm			
Sponsors:	The word "Attachm	nent" is added to the bottom of the T	Enactment Date:	

Version: Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Date: Result: 1 Board of Commissioners 03/15/2018 1 Committee of the Whole 03/15/2018

Text of Legislative File 18-0254

Authority to increase purchase order with Seeco Consultants, for Geotechnical Analysis in an amount of \$60,983.93, from an amount of \$674,353.82 to an amount not to exceed \$735,337.75. Account 201-50000-612380, 401-50000-612240, and 501-50000-612240, Purchase Order 3078788 *(As Revised)*

Dear Sir:

On February 1, 2013, the Board of Commissioners authorized the Director of Procurement and Materials Management to issue a purchase order and enter into an agreement with Seeco Consultants, for Geotechnical Analysis, in an amount not to exceed \$810,000.00. The contract expired on February 1, 2018.

As of March 2, 2018, the attached list of change orders has been approved. The effect of these

Errata Correction Continued (18-0254)

change orders resulted in a net decrease in the amount of \$135,646.18 from the original amount awarded of \$810,000.00. The current contract value is \$674,353.82. The prior approved change orders reflect a 16.7% decrease to the original contract value.

The purchase order (PO) was prematurely decreased and closed on February 1, 2018 Board meeting.

Subsequent to PO closure, it was determined that a final invoice in the amount of \$60,983.93 remained unpaid for services rendered in budget year 2017. Per Seeco consultants, this is the final invoice for purchase order 3078788.

It is hereby recommended that the Board of Commissioners authorize the Director of Procurement and Materials Management to execute a change order to reopen and increase purchase order in an amount of \$60,983.93 (9.04% of the current contract value), from an amount of \$674,353.82 to an amount not to exceed \$735,337.75.

Funds will be available in Account 401-50000-612240.

Requested, Catherine A. O'Connor, Director of Engineering, MVL:CH Recommended, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management Respectfully Submitted, Barbara J. McGowan, Chairman Committee on Procurement Disposition of this agenda item will be documented in the official Regular Board Meeting Minutes of the Board of Commissioners for March 15, 2018

Attachment